



CE - DECLARATION-OF-CONFORMITY  
CE - KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG  
CE - DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE  
CE - KONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

01 (E) continuation of the previous page;  
02 (C) Fortsetzung der vorherigen Seite;  
03 (F) suite de la page précédente;  
04 (NL) vervolg van vorige pagina.

CE - DECLARACION-DE-CONFORMIDAD  
CE - DICHLARAZIONE-DE-CONFORMITA  
CE - ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ

05 (E) continuación de la página anterior;  
06 (I) continua dalla pagina precedente;  
07 (GR) συνέχεια από την προηγούμενη σελίδα;  
08 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí stránky;  
09 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí stránky;  
10 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí stránky;  
11 (S) fortsettning från föregående sida;

CE - DECLARACION-DE-CONFORMITATE  
CE - ЗАВЪЯВЛЕНИЕ-О-СОТВЕТСТВИИ  
CE - ÖPPLYSELSEERKLÄRING  
CE - FÖRSÄKRAN-OM-ÖVERENSÄMMELSE

12 (D) fortsetztes in folgende side;  
13 (NL) jaloksa edelliseltä sivulta;  
14 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí strany;  
15 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí strany;  
16 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí strany;  
17 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí strany;  
18 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí strany;  
19 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí strany;

CE - IZJAVA-O-SKLADENOSTI  
CE - MĚGFEJLÖSEGHNYILATKOZAT  
CE - DEKLARACIJA-ZGODNOSTI  
CE - DECLARATIE-DE-CONFORMITATE

19 (GB) nastavak s prethodne stranice;  
20 (FR) euhmeite leheleül järg;  
21 (GR) πρόσληψη από τη προηγούμενη σελίδα;  
22 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí stránky;  
23 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí stránky;  
24 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí stránky;  
25 (TR) önceki sayfadan devam

CE - ZAVAVA-O-SKLADENOSTI  
CE - VASTAVUDECLARATIOON  
CE - DEKLARACIJA-ZGODNOSTI  
CE - DECLARATIE-DE-CONFORMITATE

19 (GB) nastavak s prethodne stranice;  
20 (FR) euhmeite leheleül järg;  
21 (GR) πρόσληψη από τη προηγούμενη σελίδα;  
22 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí stránky;  
23 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí stránky;  
24 (CZ) pokračování z předchozí stránky;  
25 (TR) önceki sayfadan devam

CE - ATTIKTIES-DEKLARACIJA  
CE - ATBLIŠTĪBAS-DEKLARACIJA  
CE - VYHLÁŠENIE-ZHODY  
CE - UYUMLULUK-BİLDİRİSİ

22 (LT) ankstesnio puslapio tęstinys;  
23 (LV) iepriekējās lapas turpinājums;  
24 (SK) pokračovanie z predchádzajúcej strany;  
25 (TR) önceki sayfadan devam

01 Design Specifications of the models to which this declaration relates;  
02 Konstruktionsdaten der Modelle auf die sich diese Erklärung bezieht;  
03 Specifications of conception des modèles auxquels se rapporte cette déclaration;  
04 Onwerp-specificaties van de modellen waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft;  
05 Especificaciones de diseño de los modelos a los cuales hace referencia esta declaración;  
06 Specifiche di progetto dei modelli cui fa riferimento la presente dichiarazione;

06 • Pressione massima consentita (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Minimum maximum allowable temperature (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Minimum temperature at low pressure side: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Minimum temperature corresponding with the maximum allowable pressure (PS): <M> (°C)  
• Refrigerant: <R>  
• Sealing of pressure safety device: <S> (bar)  
• Manufacturing number and manufacturing year: refer to model nameplate  
• Maximal zulässiger Druck (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Minimal/maximal zulässige Temperatur (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Mindesttemperatur auf der Niederdruckseite: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Sättigungstemperatur die dem maximalen zulässigen Druck (PS) entspricht: <M> (°C)  
• Kältemittel: <R>  
• Einbaujahr der Druck-Sicherheitsvorrichtung: <S> (bar)  
• Herstellungsnummer und Herstellungsjahr: siehe Typenschild des Modells  
• Pression maximale admissible (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Température minimale maximale autorisée (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Température minimale de basse pression: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Température saturée correspondant à la pression maximale autorisée: <M> (°C)  
• Réfrigérant: <R>  
• Régime de sécurité de sécurité de pression: <S> (bar)  
• Numéro de fabrication et année de fabrication: se reporter à la plaque signalétique du modèle  
• Maximalzulässiger Druck (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Minimal/maximal zulässige Temperatur (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Verzehrgrenze Temperatur der Niederdruckseite: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Sättigungstemperatur der maximalen zulässigen Druck (PS): <M> (°C)  
• Koelmiddeel: <R>  
• Installatie van drukkveiligheid: <S> (bar)  
• Fabricagenummer en fabricagejaar: zie naamplaat model  
• Presion máxima admisible (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Temperatura mínima máxima admisible (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Temperatura mínima en el lado de baja presión: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Temperatura saturada correspondiente a la presión máxima admisible: <M> (°C)  
• Ajuste do dispositivo de segurança: <S> (bar)  
• Número de fabricação e ano de fabricação: consulte a placa de especificações técnicas do modelo

07 • Пробируваење његовог модела по тој опису описан по овомому;  
08 Especificaciones de proyecto dos modelos a que se aplica esta declaración;  
09 Проектные характеристики моделей, к которым относятся настоящие заявления;  
10 Typespecificationer for de modeller, som denne erklæring vedrører;  
11 Designspecificationer for de modeller som denne deklaration gælder;  
12 Konstruktionspezifikašioner for de modeller som berøres av denne deklarationen;

10 • Maks. tilatit tryk (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Min. maks. tillatide temperatur (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Min. temperatur på lavtrykssiden: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Min. temperatur på højttrykssiden: <M> (°C)  
• Kølemiddel: <R>  
• Isolering af tryksikkerhedsanordning: <S> (bar)  
• Produktionsnummer og fremstillingsår: se modelens namplåt  
11 • Maximal tillatit tryk (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Minimal/maximal tillatit temperatur (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Min. temperatur på lavtrykssiden: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Min. temperatur på højtrykssiden: <M> (°C)  
• Kølningemiddel: <R>  
• Isolering af tryksikkerhedsanordning: <S> (bar)  
• Produktionsnummer og fremstillingsår: se modelens namplåt  
12 • Maksimal tillatit tryk (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Minimal/maximal tillatit temperatur (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Min. temperatur på lavtrykssiden: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Min. temperatur på højtrykssiden: <M> (°C)  
• Kølningemiddel: <R>  
• Isolering af tryksikkerhedsanordning: <S> (bar)  
• Produktionsnummer og fremstillingsår: se modelens namplåt  
13 • Suurin sallittu paine (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Pienin sallittu lämpötilä (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Alhaisin mahdollinen paine: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Suurin sallittu paine: <M> (°C)  
• Kyläaine: <R>  
• Painesuojalaitteen eristys: <S> (bar)  
• Tuotenumero ja valmistusvuosi: katso mallin nimikirje  
14 • Maximali painostus (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Minimali/maximali painustila lämpötilä (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Minimalinen paine: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Suurimmat mahdolliset paine: <M> (°C)  
• Kältemittel: <R>  
• Drucksicherheitsvorrichtung: <S> (bar)  
• Produktionsnummer und fremstellungsjahr: siehe Typenschild des Modells  
15 • Máximálny povolený tlak (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Minimálna maximálna povolená teplota (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Minimálna teplota na nízkom tlaku: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Minimálna teplota na vysokom tlaku: <M> (°C)  
• Chladivo: <R>  
• Nastavenie lakového poistného zariadenia: <S> (bar)  
• Výrobné číslo a rok výroby: náleža na výrobnom štítku modelu  
24 • Maksimálny dovoljen tlak (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Minimalna/maximalna dovoljena temperatura (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Minimalna temperatura na nizkom tlaku: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Minimalna temperatura na visokom tlaku: <M> (°C)  
• Hladivo: <R>  
• Nastavljanje varnostne naprave za tlak: <S> (bar)  
• Tovarska številka in leto proizvodnje: glejte napisno ploščo  
25 • Izin verlen maksimum basinc (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Izin verlen minimum maksimum sıcaklık (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Disiylk basinc (rahatlndaki minimum sıcaklık): <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Izin verlen maksimum basanca (P) karş gelenek boyuna sıcaklığı (PS): <M> (°C)  
• Söğütücü: <R>  
• Basıncı emniyet düzenini ayar: <S> (bar)  
• Basıncı emniyet düzenini ayar: <S> (bar)  
• İmalat numarası ve imalat yılı: modelin ünite plakasına bakın

20 Deklaratsiooni alla kuuluvate mudelite disainispetsifikatsioonid;  
21 Projektni specifikacija na modelite, za kojito se odnosi deklaracija;  
22 Konstrukcijsne specifikacije modelij, kje se nanaša ta deklaracija;  
23 To modelu dizana specifikacija, uz kurañ attackes šia deklaracija;  
24 Konstruktivne specifikacije modelij, ktorých dotyczy deklaracija;  
25 Bu bilidinin ilgili olduğu modellerin Tasarım Özellikleri;

19 • Maksimální dovoljen tlak (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Minimální maximální dovoljena temperatura (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Minimální teplota na nízkém tlaku: <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Minimální teplota na vysokém tlaku: <M> (°C)  
• Hladivo: <R>  
• Nastavení lakového poistného zariadenia: <S> (bar)  
• Výrobné číslo a rok výroby: náleža na výrobnom štítku modelu  
25 • Izin verlen maksimum basinc (PS): <P> (bar)  
• Izin verlen minimum maksimum sıcaklık (TS):  
\*TSmnr: Disiylk basinc (rahatlndaki minimum sıcaklık): <L> (°C)  
\*TSmnr: Izin verlen maksimum basanca (P) karş gelenek boyuna sıcaklığı (PS): <M> (°C)  
• Söğütücü: <R>  
• Basıncı emniyet düzenini ayar: <S> (bar)  
• İmalat numarası ve imalat yılı: modelin ünite plakasına bakın

03 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
04 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
05 • Nome e indirizzo dell'Ente responsabile della conformità alla Direttiva sulla apparecchiatura a pressione;  
06 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
07 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
08 • Nome e indirizzo dell'Ente responsabile della conformità alla Direttiva sulla apparecchiatura a pressione;  
09 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
10 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
11 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
12 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
13 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
14 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
15 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
16 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
17 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
18 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;

19 • Ime in naslov organa za upoštevjanje skladnosti, ki je poizumljen o cenilni zbirjalnici z Direktivo o tlačni opremi;  
20 • Ime in naslov organa, inshtitucija odgovorna za skladnost z Direktivo o tlačni opremi;  
21 • Ime in naslov organa, inshtitucija odgovorna za skladnost z Direktivo o tlačni opremi;  
22 • Ime in naslov organa, inshtitucija odgovorna za skladnost z Direktivo o tlačni opremi;  
23 • Ime in naslov organa, inshtitucija odgovorna za skladnost z Direktivo o tlačni opremi;  
24 • Ime in naslov organa, inshtitucija odgovorna za skladnost z Direktivo o tlačni opremi;  
25 • Ime in naslov organa, inshtitucija odgovorna za skladnost z Direktivo o tlačni opremi;

03 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
04 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
05 • Nome e indirizzo dell'Ente responsabile della conformità alla Direttiva sulla apparecchiatura a pressione;  
06 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
07 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
08 • Nome e indirizzo dell'Ente responsabile della conformità alla Direttiva sulla apparecchiatura a pressione;  
09 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
10 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
11 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
12 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
13 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
14 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
15 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
16 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;  
17 • Naam en adres van de verantwoordelijke voor de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur;  
18 • Nombre y dirección del Ente responsable de la conformidad con la Directiva de la presente declaración;

01 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
02 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
03 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
04 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
05 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
06 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
07 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
08 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
09 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
10 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
11 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
12 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
13 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
14 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
15 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
16 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
17 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
18 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;

01 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
02 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
03 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
04 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
05 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
06 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
07 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
08 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
09 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
10 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
11 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
12 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
13 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
14 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
15 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
16 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
17 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;  
18 Name and address of the notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive;

<K>	PS	40	bar
<L>	TSmin	-30	°C
<M>	TSmax	63	°C
<N>			R410A
<P>		40	bar

DAIKIN EUROPE N.V.  
Zandvoordestraat 300, B-8400 Oostende, Belgium  
3PW70086-1B

